RESOLUTION NO. 235

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 473 FOR 2019 REGARDING AN AGREEMENT WITH ARAMARK SPORTS AND ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, LLC FOR FOOD AND BEVERAGE SERVICES AT THE MVP ARENA

Introduced: 7/11/22 By Public Works Committee:

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 75 for 2015, this Honorable Body authorized an agreement with Aramark Sports and Entertainment Services, LLC for food and beverage services at the MVP Arena (formerly known as the Times Union Center) for a term commencing June 1, 2015 and ending May 31, 2020, with an option to renew for a term commencing June 1, 2020 and ending December 31, 2025, in accordance with the submitted proposal, and

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 473 for 2019, this Honorable Body authorized an agreement with Aramark Sports and Entertainment Services, LLC for food and beverage services at the MVP Arena for a term beginning June 1, 2020 and ending December 31, 2025, in accordance with the submitted proposal, and

WHEREAS, Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the General Manager of the MVP Arena has requested authorization to amend the aforementioned agreement to indicate an ending date of December 31, 2027, rather than December 31, 2025, and

WHEREAS, Aramark has agreed to make an investment of up to \$250,000 for the purchase, installation, and maintenance of a point-of-sale system and related equipment selected and owned by Aramark to be used at the MVP Arena in connection with services provided by Aramark at no cost to the County, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 473 for 2019 is amended to indicate an ending date of December 31, 2027, rather than December 31, 2025, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said agreement as to form and content, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote - 7/11/22